Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dylon International Limited		09/30/2008	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spotless Punch Limited	
Street Address:	Knowles House, Cromwell Road, Redhill	
City:	Surrey RH1 6NB	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1096387	DYLON COLOR-FUN
Registration Number:	1258981	DYLON
Registration Number:	1711055	RUNAWAY
Registration Number:	2825126	DYLON PURE COLOUR
Registration Number:	2937431	DYLON
Serial Number:	76676282	DYLON-EXPERTS IN COLOUR
Serial Number:	76689678	OUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-1189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-580-1180 Phone:

Email: docket@olsonip.com

OLSON & CEPURITIS, LTD. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 20 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0790**

900124492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204900-6
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Melchi
Signature:	/dam/
Date:	01/13/2009
Total Attachments: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0791



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 352454

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

DYLON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SPOTLESS PUNCH LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 30th September 2008





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0792